
NISSA Summer 2019 50m Benchrest Postal League

50mBR 10 DIVISION 1 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Com M. Burns 1997 73 81 200 7 8 200 8 10 200 8 10 200 11 10 200 6 10
Ds J. Cooke 1995 65 76 200 9 10 200 7 9 200 4 8 199 2 5 199 6 7
Ds J. Matthews 1996 47 67 199 3 4 200 4 6 200 8 10 199 8 6 200 2 8
Ds R. Saulters 1987 48 59 199 1 3 200 5 7 192 2 1 200 6 8 200 6 10
Ds F. Tumelty 1991 48 57 200 9 10 198 2 3 199 7 7 198 2 4 199 3 4

Com L. McFarland 1989 50 55 200 7 8 196 5 1 199 7 7 198 1 3 199 4 5
Ds D. Liggett 1988 42 51 197 5 2 200 7 9 198 3 5 197 1 1 199 3 4
XB N. Anderson Ms 1987 49 49 200 5 6 199 5 5 197 5 4 200 7 9 199 5 6
Ds T. McMillan 1985 51 46 196 4 1 197 4 2 197 2 3 200 5 7 198 7 2
Ds D. Barclay 1979 41 26 199 5 5 198 6 4 196 3 2 197 3 2 198 3 1

50mBR 10 DIVISION 2 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Ds R. Barclay 1990 46 74 199 2 7 198 5 5 199 6 9 199 6 9 199 9 10
Ds D. Gilbody 1988 48 69 199 7 10 200 7 10 199 3 6 200 3 10 199 7 9
Ds S. Kennedy 1985 44 64 199 2 7 198 4 4 200 5 10 193 2 1 199 6 8
XB R. Anderson 1985 49 62 198 5 4 200 7 10 199 4 8 198 4 6 197 4 5
Ds S. Brown 1983 38 61 199 3 9 198 6 6 199 2 5 195 1 2 195 0 1
Ds T. Young 1985 41 53 198 5 4 200 6 8 197 4 1 198 4 6 197 2 2
Ds P. Shanks 1980 42 49 198 7 5 199 5 7 198 4 3 199 6 9 199 4 7

Com J. Gray 1980 51 46 197 4 2 197 5 3 198 7 4 197 6 3 199 3 6
CN M. Sisson 1976 41 46 194 2 1 197 5 3 197 6 2 198 7 7 197 3 3

Com C. Smylie 1971 31 45 199 3 9 190 1 1 199 4 8 198 3 4 197 4 5

50mBR 10 DIVISION 3 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

XB E. Wylie 1982 44 76 198 5 7 199 1 8 199 5 9 200 8 10 200 8 10
Com I. Scott 1977 39 71 199 5 9 200 7 10 199 4 8 199 4 9 200 4 9
Ds S. Love 1978 40 70 199 4 8 197 3 4 198 6 7 195 1 4 196 5 5
Ds A. Caldwell 1966 37 58 198 4 6 194 1 2 199 7 10 196 3 5 191 1 1
XB R. Hutchinson Ms 1972 34 56 197 5 5 198 5 6 197 1 5 194 2 3 200 4 9
XB J. Ashcroft 1965 25 52 196 1 4 199 3 9 196 4 4 192 2 1 196 2 4
Ds N. Stewart 1967 24 49 195 2 2 199 1 8 194 2 1 199 4 9 197 0 7

Com W. McMurray 1967 42 48 200 9 10 196 6 3 196 4 4 193 1 2 196 1 3
Dun D. Hamill 1962 13 46 195 4 3 194 1 2 198 1 6 198 0 6 197 0 7
EA M. Pearson Ms 1952 26 37 187 1 1 198 1 5 195 4 2 198 2 7 194 4 2

50mBR 10 DIVISION 4 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Com A. Lyons 1969 44 77 192 4 5 198 5 10 197 2 6 198 1 6 199 3 8
Ds M. Hamill 1970 35 75 198 6 10 197 7 9 198 3 8 199 3 9 199 3 8
Ds C. Deery 1964 35 72 196 4 8 194 5 5 196 1 4 199 6 10 199 5 10

Keig H. Annand 1958 28 64 197 3 9 197 1 8 195 3 3 198 4 7 199 5 10
Com S. Nelson 1954 30 57 191 1 4 196 4 7 196 6 5 196 2 5 196 2 4
Com J. McAdam 1948 30 54 190 3 3 195 3 6 198 4 9 198 6 8 195 3 2
Com H. Johnston 1938 22 42 194 3 7 194 4 4 195 2 2 195 2 4 196 4 5
Dun Y. Kravchenko 1933 12 42 194 0 6 193 1 3 197 4 7 191 2 2 194 1 1
Com M. McGlennon 1368 23 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 199 6 10 0 0 0 198 3 6
Ds J. Lewis 1906 25 26 177 0 2 192 1 2 194 5 1 191 3 3 195 4 3

50m BENCH REST - INDIVIDUAL

Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10

Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10

Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10

Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10



NISSA Summer 2019 50m Benchrest Postal League

50m BENCH REST - INDIVIDUAL

50mBR 10 DIVISION 5 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

EA S. McLaughlin 1953 26 78 198 0 10 198 4 10 195 4 9 199 4 10 196 4 8
Dun J. McAleer 1949 14 73 189 0 2 193 2 5 198 1 10 196 3 9 196 3 6
XB K. McLean 1941 29 70 193 4 6 196 2 8 193 2 6 195 4 7 198 3 10
Dun A. Orr 1925 12 61 193 1 4 175 0 2 195 1 7 196 0 8 197 0 9
Com G. Roulston 1937 24 60 197 4 9 195 4 7 195 4 9 195 4 7 191 1 3
Com A. Craythorne 1929 23 53 193 2 5 197 2 9 191 2 3 188 1 3 196 4 8
Com W. McMaster 1918 24 49 195 3 8 193 2 5 193 2 6 184 0 2 193 4 4
Com A. Conn 1918 13 48 189 2 3 195 2 6 192 1 4 191 1 5 195 2 5
Com S. Burke 1160 13 34 194 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
XB J. Tyler 1909 11 33 189 0 2 188 0 3 190 2 2 190 1 4 191 1 3

50mBR 9 DIVISION 6 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Com S. Conn 1929 22 74 191 2 8 197 5 9 192 1 6 189 1 6 192 1 6
Com R. Dobson 1918 20 73 194 1 9 190 2 8 197 4 9 192 1 9 197 0 9
EA T. Morton 1880 13 61 181 1 2 187 3 7 192 2 8 192 1 9 192 2 7

Com A. Watson 1873 11 53 190 0 6 183 2 4 189 0 5 189 2 7 195 1 8
EA M. Hunter 1865 11 50 190 2 7 186 0 6 192 2 8 188 2 5 178 0 5
Dun M. McConville 1420 6 49 186 1 5 184 2 5 96 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dun R. McConville 1291 7 29 182 0 3 181 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dun R. McConville Ms 1112 5 24 185 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dun A. Hyndman 371 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50mBR 9 DIVISION 7 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

XB S. Young 1765 31 79 194 3 9 196 3 9 194 2 9 196 2 9 197 6 9
Ds P. McDonnell 1899 12 69 191 1 7 186 2 6 188 1 6 195 1 8 190 1 6
And D. Love 1863 9 64 189 2 6 191 1 8 190 0 8 192 1 7 192 0 8
XB M. Dornan 1859 16 60 191 3 8 186 2 6 178 0 4 188 1 6 187 2 5
EA H. Hunter 1820 13 55 181 3 4 191 0 7 189 2 7 177 1 4 183 2 4
Ds J. Blick 1800 8 42 174 0 2 180 0 3 176 1 3 179 0 5 191 1 7
CN G. Bailey 1790 5 40 182 2 5 186 0 4 185 1 5 177 0 3 169 0 3
Dun M. McGrath 976 2 14 175 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ds A. Smylie 200 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50mBR 9 DIVISION 8 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Dun G. McGuigan 1116 0 53 189 0 9 180 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Com C. Price 382 4 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Com G. Simpson 193 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dun J. Parkes 192 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Com N. Harrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Com B. McCann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Com P. Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dun V. Hazelton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EA B. Carson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

And Andover Dun Dungannon R&PC

Com Comber RC EA East Antrim R&PC

CN Cumberland News Keig Keighley

Ds Downshire RC XB Co. Londonderry XB
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NISSA Summer 2019 50m Benchrest Postal League

50mBR 10 DIVISION 1 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Com M. Burns 1997 73 81 200 12 10 199 4 4 200 6 8 200 7 9 198 4 2
Ds J. Cooke 1995 65 76 200 9 9 200 5 9 199 7 6 199 7 6 199 9 7
Ds J. Matthews 1996 47 67 200 3 7 198 4 2 200 4 7 200 7 9 200 4 8
Ds R. Saulters 1987 48 59 200 1 5 198 6 3 200 8 10 199 9 7 199 4 5
Ds F. Tumelty 1991 48 57 200 6 8 199 5 5 199 4 3 199 4 3 200 6 10

Com L. McFarland 1989 50 55 199 5 4 200 3 7 199 6 5 199 6 5 200 6 10
Ds D. Liggett 1988 42 51 200 3 7 200 6 10 199 6 5 199 4 3 199 4 5
XB N. Anderson Ms 1987 49 49 198 2 1 200 5 9 198 3 2 197 6 1 199 6 6
Ds T. McMillan 1985 51 46 199 3 2 199 7 6 200 8 10 200 8 10 199 3 3
Ds D. Barclay 1979 41 26 199 5 4 198 3 1 198 3 2 199 5 4 197 5 1

50mBR 10 DIVISION 2 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Ds R. Barclay 1990 46 74 200 4 10 200 4 7 199 2 4 198 4 6 199 4 7
Ds D. Gilbody 1988 48 69 199 7 6 197 4 1 197 5 3 199 1 7 199 4 7
Ds S. Kennedy 1985 44 64 199 5 3 200 6 8 200 6 10 198 3 5 199 5 8
XB R. Anderson 1985 49 62 199 6 4 200 8 10 199 7 8 197 2 3 198 2 4
Ds S. Brown 1983 38 61 199 8 7 199 3 6 199 3 5 200 6 10 200 6 10
Ds T. Young 1985 41 53 199 5 3 199 2 5 199 4 6 199 3 9 199 6 9
Ds P. Shanks 1980 42 49 200 4 10 198 3 3 197 2 2 196 5 2 196 2 1

Com J. Gray 1980 51 46 199 7 6 200 8 10 199 6 7 196 3 1 198 2 4
CN M. Sisson 1976 41 46 200 4 10 198 6 4 200 3 9 198 3 5 197 2 2

Com C. Smylie 1971 31 45 199 2 1 198 3 3 194 5 1 199 2 8 198 4 5

50mBR 10 DIVISION 3 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

XB E. Wylie 1982 44 76 198 0 9 199 7 10 197 3 5 194 0 1 198 7 7
Com I. Scott 1977 39 71 195 2 2 199 6 9 199 3 9 196 2 5 191 2 1
Ds S. Love 1978 40 70 197 6 8 198 3 5 200 6 10 199 2 9 199 4 10
Ds A. Caldwell 1966 37 58 197 4 7 198 5 6 199 2 8 195 6 3 199 4 10
XB R. Hutchinson Ms 1972 34 56 194 4 1 199 3 8 198 5 7 197 2 7 198 3 5
XB J. Ashcroft 1965 25 52 197 0 5 199 3 8 195 5 3 196 1 4 199 4 10
Ds N. Stewart 1967 24 49 196 5 4 197 1 2 192 3 1 200 3 10 198 3 5

Com W. McMurray 1967 42 48 196 3 3 197 5 3 198 3 6 197 6 8 198 4 6
Dun D. Hamill 1962 13 46 199 1 10 195 1 1 193 1 2 197 1 6 196 3 3
EA M. Pearson Ms 1952 26 37 197 4 7 198 3 5 196 2 4 195 4 2 194 1 2

50mBR 10 DIVISION 4 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Com A. Lyons 1969 44 77 198 7 10 195 4 5 195 5 9 198 8 8 199 5 10
Ds M. Hamill 1970 35 75 196 3 7 196 1 6 199 4 10 198 2 7 190 3 1
Ds C. Deery 1964 35 72 193 2 1 198 3 10 193 3 6 200 3 10 196 3 8

Keig H. Annand 1958 28 64 193 4 2 197 2 9 195 3 8 194 0 4 193 3 4
Com S. Nelson 1954 30 57 195 1 6 194 3 3 193 1 5 199 6 9 198 4 9
Com J. McAdam 1948 30 54 197 2 8 193 2 2 192 0 4 195 5 5 195 2 7
Com H. Johnston 1938 22 42 194 3 4 196 2 7 192 0 4 189 1 2 193 1 3
Dun Y. Kravchenko 1933 12 42 195 0 5 197 1 8 186 0 1 192 2 3 194 1 6
Com M. McGlennon 1368 23 42 194 3 4 194 5 4 194 0 7 196 1 6 193 5 5
Ds J. Lewis 1906 25 26 197 5 9 192 2 1 190 2 2 187 2 1 191 1 2
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NISSA Summer 2019 50m Benchrest Postal League

50m BENCH REST - INDIVIDUAL

50mBR 10 DIVISION 5 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

EA S. McLaughlin 1953 26 78 191 2 5 194 4 9 193 0 3 195 2 9 194 2 5
Dun J. McAleer 1949 14 73 194 3 7 193 0 5 196 0 9 196 0 10 198 2 10
XB K. McLean 1941 29 70 191 1 4 194 3 8 194 2 7 193 4 7 194 4 7
Dun A. Orr 1925 12 61 195 1 8 191 3 3 196 3 10 193 0 4 194 3 6
Com G. Roulston 1937 24 60 195 2 9 189 1 1 195 1 8 191 2 3 194 1 4
Com A. Craythorne 1929 23 53 192 2 6 191 5 4 193 0 3 195 2 9 193 3 3
Com W. McMaster 1918 24 49 189 4 2 194 3 8 193 2 4 189 0 2 195 4 8
Com A. Conn 1918 13 48 191 1 4 194 1 6 193 3 5 182 0 1 196 0 9
Com S. Burke 1160 13 34 196 3 10 190 2 2 194 2 7 193 2 6 193 2 2
XB J. Tyler 1909 11 33 187 1 1 196 1 10 192 2 1 193 1 5 193 2 2

50mBR 9 DIVISION 6 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Com S. Conn 1929 22 74 189 2 5 193 3 9 195 4 9 199 1 9 192 2 7
Com R. Dobson 1918 20 73 187 3 3 189 1 5 185 0 5 194 5 8 193 3 8
EA T. Morton 1880 13 61 192 1 9 181 0 2 190 2 8 192 0 7 181 1 2

Com A. Watson 1873 11 53 191 0 7 179 0 1 186 2 7 180 2 2 191 2 6
EA M. Hunter 1865 11 50 185 1 2 188 1 4 185 0 5 185 2 3 188 1 5
Dun M. McConville 1420 6 49 190 1 6 192 1 8 186 0 6 191 1 6 195 0 9
Dun R. McConville 1291 7 29 191 3 8 186 1 3 177 1 3 190 0 5 184 2 4
Dun R. McConville Ms 1112 5 24 189 0 4 191 1 7 176 2 2 189 1 4 182 1 3
Dun A. Hyndman 371 2 7 181 1 1 190 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50mBR 9 DIVISION 7 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

XB S. Young 1765 31 79 197 2 8 0 0 0 196 6 9 198 6 9 197 1 8
Ds P. McDonnell 1899 12 69 193 1 7 180 0 8 189 1 5 189 0 7 198 4 9
And D. Love 1863 9 64 176 0 3 178 1 6 175 2 3 190 1 8 190 1 7
XB M. Dornan 1859 16 60 189 0 6 179 2 7 189 3 6 185 3 6 187 0 6
EA H. Hunter 1820 13 55 187 0 5 181 2 9 194 2 8 159 0 2 178 1 5
Ds J. Blick 1800 8 42 181 0 4 172 1 4 192 2 7 182 0 4 173 3 3
CN G. Bailey 1790 5 40 167 0 2 177 0 5 186 0 4 185 0 5 176 2 4
Dun M. McGrath 976 2 14 155 0 1 151 0 3 174 2 2 168 0 3 153 0 2
Ds A. Smylie 200 4 9 200 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50mBR 9 DIVISION 8 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Dun G. McGuigan 1116 0 53 0 0 0 186 0 9 186 0 9 184 0 8 191 0 9
Com C. Price 382 4 17 192 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 190 2 9 0 0 0
Com G. Simpson 193 3 9 193 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dun J. Parkes 192 0 7 192 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Com N. Harrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Com B. McCann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Com P. Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dun V. Hazelton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EA B. Carson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

And Andover Dun Dungannon R&PC

Com Comber RC EA East Antrim R&PC

CN Cumberland News Keig Keighley

Ds Downshire RC XB Co. Londonderry XB

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5
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NISSA Summer 2019 50m Benchrest Postal League

50mBR 10 AVERAGES Total Total Ave Ave Nr
CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's %age ex 200 Rds

Ds A. Smylie 200 4 100.0 200.0 1
Com M. Burns 1997 73 99.9 199.7 10
Ds J. Matthews 1996 47 99.8 199.6 10
Ds J. Cooke 1995 65 99.8 199.5 10
Ds F. Tumelty 1991 48 99.6 199.1 10
Ds R. Barclay 1990 46 99.5 199.0 10

Com L. McFarland 1989 50 99.5 198.9 10
Ds D. Gilbody 1988 48 99.4 198.8 10
Ds D. Liggett 1988 42 99.4 198.8 10
XB N. Anderson Ms 1987 49 99.4 198.7 10
Ds R. Saulters 1987 48 99.4 198.7 10
Ds T. McMillan 1985 51 99.3 198.5 10
XB R. Anderson 1985 49 99.3 198.5 10
Ds S. Kennedy 1985 44 99.3 198.5 10
Ds T. Young 1985 41 99.3 198.5 10
Ds S. Brown 1983 38 99.2 198.3 10
XB E. Wylie 1982 44 99.1 198.2 10

Com J. Gray 1980 51 99.0 198.0 10
Ds P. Shanks 1980 42 99.0 198.0 10
Ds D. Barclay 1979 41 99.0 197.9 10
Ds S. Love 1978 40 98.9 197.8 10

Com I. Scott 1977 39 98.9 197.7 10
CN M. Sisson 1976 41 98.8 197.6 10
XB R. Hutchinson Ms 1972 34 98.6 197.2 10

Com C. Smylie 1971 31 98.6 197.1 10
Ds M. Hamill 1970 35 98.5 197.0 10

Com A. Lyons 1969 44 98.5 196.9 10
Com W. McMurray 1967 42 98.4 196.7 10
Ds N. Stewart 1967 24 98.4 196.7 10
Ds A. Caldwell 1966 37 98.3 196.6 10
XB J. Ashcroft 1965 25 98.3 196.5 10
Ds C. Deery 1964 35 98.2 196.4 10

Dun D. Hamill 1962 13 98.1 196.2 10
XB S. Young 1765 31 98.1 196.1 9

Keig H. Annand 1958 28 97.9 195.8 10
Com M. McGlennon 1368 23 97.7 195.4 7
Com S. Nelson 1954 30 97.7 195.4 10
EA S. McLaughlin 1953 26 97.7 195.3 10
EA M. Pearson Ms 1952 26 97.6 195.2 10

50m BENCH REST - INDIVIDUAL



NISSA Summer 2019 50m Benchrest Postal League

50mBR 10 AVERAGES Total Total Ave Ave Nr
CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's %age ex 200 Rds

50m BENCH REST - INDIVIDUAL

Dun J. McAleer 1949 14 97.5 194.9 10
Com J. McAdam 1948 30 97.4 194.8 10
XB K. McLean 1941 29 97.1 194.1 10

Com H. Johnston 1938 22 96.9 193.8 10
Com G. Roulston 1937 24 96.9 193.7 10
Com S. Burke 1160 13 96.7 193.3 6
Dun Y. Kravchenko 1933 12 96.7 193.3 10
Com G. Simpson 193 3 96.5 193.0 1
Com A. Craythorne 1929 23 96.5 192.9 10
Com S. Conn 1929 22 96.5 192.9 10
Dun A. Orr 1925 12 96.3 192.5 10
Dun J. Parkes 192 0 96.0 192.0 1
Com W. McMaster 1918 24 95.9 191.8 10
Com R. Dobson 1918 20 95.9 191.8 10
Com A. Conn 1918 13 95.9 191.8 10
Com C. Price 382 4 95.5 191.0 2
XB J. Tyler 1909 11 95.5 190.9 10
Ds J. Lewis 1906 25 95.3 190.6 10
Ds P. McDonnell 1899 12 95.0 189.9 10
EA T. Morton 1880 13 94.0 188.0 10

Com A. Watson 1873 11 93.7 187.3 10
EA M. Hunter 1865 11 93.3 186.5 10
And D. Love 1863 9 93.2 186.3 10
Dun G. McGuigan 1116 0 93.0 186.0 6
XB M. Dornan 1859 16 93.0 185.9 10
Dun A. Hyndman 371 2 92.8 185.5 2
Dun R. McConville Ms 1112 5 92.7 185.3 6
Dun R. McConville 1291 7 92.2 184.4 7
EA H. Hunter 1820 13 91.0 182.0 10
Ds J. Blick 1800 8 90.0 180.0 10
CN G. Bailey 1790 5 89.5 179.0 10
Dun M. McConville 1420 6 88.8 177.5 8
Dun M. McGrath 976 2 81.3 162.7 6
Com N. Harrison 0 0 0
Com B. McCann 0 0 0
Com P. Smith 0 0 0
Dun V. Hazelton 0 0 0
EA B. Carson 0 0 0



NISSA Summer 2019 50m Benchrest Postal League

50mBR 10 AVERAGES Total Total Total Ave Ave Nr
CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts %age ex 200 Rds

Ds A. Smylie 200 4 9 200 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0 200.0 1
Com M. Burns 1997 73 81 200 12 10 199 4 4 200 6 8 200 7 9 198 4 2 200 7 8 200 8 10 200 8 10 200 11 10 200 6 10 99.9 199.7 10
Ds J. Matthews 1996 47 67 200 3 7 198 4 2 200 4 7 200 7 9 200 4 8 199 3 4 200 4 6 200 8 10 199 8 6 200 2 8 99.8 199.6 10
Ds J. Cooke 1995 65 76 200 9 9 200 5 9 199 7 6 199 7 6 199 9 7 200 9 10 200 7 9 200 4 8 199 2 5 199 6 7 99.8 199.5 10
Ds F. Tumelty 1991 48 57 200 6 8 199 5 5 199 4 3 199 4 3 200 6 10 200 9 10 198 2 3 199 7 7 198 2 4 199 3 4 99.6 199.1 10
Ds R. Barclay 1990 46 74 200 4 10 200 4 7 199 2 4 198 4 6 199 4 7 199 2 7 198 5 5 199 6 9 199 6 9 199 9 10 99.5 199.0 10

Com L. McFarland 1989 50 55 199 5 4 200 3 7 199 6 5 199 6 5 200 6 10 200 7 8 196 5 1 199 7 7 198 1 3 199 4 5 99.5 198.9 10
Ds D. Gilbody 1988 48 69 199 7 6 197 4 1 197 5 3 199 1 7 199 4 7 199 7 10 200 7 10 199 3 6 200 3 10 199 7 9 99.4 198.8 10
Ds D. Liggett 1988 42 51 200 3 7 200 6 10 199 6 5 199 4 3 199 4 5 197 5 2 200 7 9 198 3 5 197 1 1 199 3 4 99.4 198.8 10
XB N. Anderson Ms 1987 49 49 198 2 1 200 5 9 198 3 2 197 6 1 199 6 6 200 5 6 199 5 5 197 5 4 200 7 9 199 5 6 99.4 198.7 10
Ds R. Saulters 1987 48 59 200 1 5 198 6 3 200 8 10 199 9 7 199 4 5 199 1 3 200 5 7 192 2 1 200 6 8 200 6 10 99.4 198.7 10
Ds T. McMillan 1985 51 46 199 3 2 199 7 6 200 8 10 200 8 10 199 3 3 196 4 1 197 4 2 197 2 3 200 5 7 198 7 2 99.3 198.5 10
XB R. Anderson 1985 49 62 199 6 4 200 8 10 199 7 8 197 2 3 198 2 4 198 5 4 200 7 10 199 4 8 198 4 6 197 4 5 99.3 198.5 10
Ds S. Kennedy 1985 44 64 199 5 3 200 6 8 200 6 10 198 3 5 199 5 8 199 2 7 198 4 4 200 5 10 193 2 1 199 6 8 99.3 198.5 10
Ds T. Young 1985 41 53 199 5 3 199 2 5 199 4 6 199 3 9 199 6 9 198 5 4 200 6 8 197 4 1 198 4 6 197 2 2 99.3 198.5 10
Ds S. Brown 1983 38 61 199 8 7 199 3 6 199 3 5 200 6 10 200 6 10 199 3 9 198 6 6 199 2 5 195 1 2 195 0 1 99.2 198.3 10
XB E. Wylie 1982 44 76 198 0 9 199 7 10 197 3 5 194 0 1 198 7 7 198 5 7 199 1 8 199 5 9 200 8 10 200 8 10 99.1 198.2 10

Com J. Gray 1980 51 46 199 7 6 200 8 10 199 6 7 196 3 1 198 2 4 197 4 2 197 5 3 198 7 4 197 6 3 199 3 6 99.0 198.0 10
Ds P. Shanks 1980 42 49 200 4 10 198 3 3 197 2 2 196 5 2 196 2 1 198 7 5 199 5 7 198 4 3 199 6 9 199 4 7 99.0 198.0 10
Ds D. Barclay 1979 41 26 199 5 4 198 3 1 198 3 2 199 5 4 197 5 1 199 5 5 198 6 4 196 3 2 197 3 2 198 3 1 99.0 197.9 10
Ds S. Love 1978 40 70 197 6 8 198 3 5 200 6 10 199 2 9 199 4 10 199 4 8 197 3 4 198 6 7 195 1 4 196 5 5 98.9 197.8 10

Com I. Scott 1977 39 71 195 2 2 199 6 9 199 3 9 196 2 5 191 2 1 199 5 9 200 7 10 199 4 8 199 4 9 200 4 9 98.9 197.7 10
CN M. Sisson 1976 41 46 200 4 10 198 6 4 200 3 9 198 3 5 197 2 2 194 2 1 197 5 3 197 6 2 198 7 7 197 3 3 98.8 197.6 10
XB R. Hutchinson Ms 1972 34 56 194 4 1 199 3 8 198 5 7 197 2 7 198 3 5 197 5 5 198 5 6 197 1 5 194 2 3 200 4 9 98.6 197.2 10

Com C. Smylie 1971 31 45 199 2 1 198 3 3 194 5 1 199 2 8 198 4 5 199 3 9 190 1 1 199 4 8 198 3 4 197 4 5 98.6 197.1 10
Ds M. Hamill 1970 35 75 196 3 7 196 1 6 199 4 10 198 2 7 190 3 1 198 6 10 197 7 9 198 3 8 199 3 9 199 3 8 98.5 197.0 10

Com A. Lyons 1969 44 77 198 7 10 195 4 5 195 5 9 198 8 8 199 5 10 192 4 5 198 5 10 197 2 6 198 1 6 199 3 8 98.5 196.9 10
Com W. McMurray 1967 42 48 196 3 3 197 5 3 198 3 6 197 6 8 198 4 6 200 9 10 196 6 3 196 4 4 193 1 2 196 1 3 98.4 196.7 10
Ds N. Stewart 1967 24 49 196 5 4 197 1 2 192 3 1 200 3 10 198 3 5 195 2 2 199 1 8 194 2 1 199 4 9 197 0 7 98.4 196.7 10
Ds A. Caldwell 1966 37 58 197 4 7 198 5 6 199 2 8 195 6 3 199 4 10 198 4 6 194 1 2 199 7 10 196 3 5 191 1 1 98.3 196.6 10
XB J. Ashcroft 1965 25 52 197 0 5 199 3 8 195 5 3 196 1 4 199 4 10 196 1 4 199 3 9 196 4 4 192 2 1 196 2 4 98.3 196.5 10
Ds C. Deery 1964 35 72 193 2 1 198 3 10 193 3 6 200 3 10 196 3 8 196 4 8 194 5 5 196 1 4 199 6 10 199 5 10 98.2 196.4 10

Dun D. Hamill 1962 13 46 199 1 10 195 1 1 193 1 2 197 1 6 196 3 3 195 4 3 194 1 2 198 1 6 198 0 6 197 0 7 98.1 196.2 10
XB S. Young 1765 31 79 197 2 8 0 0 0 196 6 9 198 6 9 197 1 8 194 3 9 196 3 9 194 2 9 196 2 9 197 6 9 98.1 196.1 9

Keig H. Annand 1958 28 64 193 4 2 197 2 9 195 3 8 194 0 4 193 3 4 197 3 9 197 1 8 195 3 3 198 4 7 199 5 10 97.9 195.8 10
Com M. McGlennon 1368 23 42 194 3 4 194 5 4 194 0 7 196 1 6 193 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 199 6 10 0 0 0 198 3 6 97.7 195.4 7

Round 10

50m BENCH REST - INDIVIDUAL

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9



NISSA Summer 2019 50m Benchrest Postal League

50mBR 10 AVERAGES Total Total Total Ave Ave Nr
CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts %age ex 200 Rds

Round 10

50m BENCH REST - INDIVIDUAL

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9

Com S. Nelson 1954 30 57 195 1 6 194 3 3 193 1 5 199 6 9 198 4 9 191 1 4 196 4 7 196 6 5 196 2 5 196 2 4 97.7 195.4 10
EA S. McLaughlin 1953 26 78 191 2 5 194 4 9 193 0 3 195 2 9 194 2 5 198 0 10 198 4 10 195 4 9 199 4 10 196 4 8 97.7 195.3 10
EA M. Pearson Ms 1952 26 37 197 4 7 198 3 5 196 2 4 195 4 2 194 1 2 187 1 1 198 1 5 195 4 2 198 2 7 194 4 2 97.6 195.2 10
Dun J. McAleer 1949 14 73 194 3 7 193 0 5 196 0 9 196 0 10 198 2 10 189 0 2 193 2 5 198 1 10 196 3 9 196 3 6 97.5 194.9 10
Com J. McAdam 1948 30 54 197 2 8 193 2 2 192 0 4 195 5 5 195 2 7 190 3 3 195 3 6 198 4 9 198 6 8 195 3 2 97.4 194.8 10
XB K. McLean 1941 29 70 191 1 4 194 3 8 194 2 7 193 4 7 194 4 7 193 4 6 196 2 8 193 2 6 195 4 7 198 3 10 97.1 194.1 10

Com H. Johnston 1938 22 42 194 3 4 196 2 7 192 0 4 189 1 2 193 1 3 194 3 7 194 4 4 195 2 2 195 2 4 196 4 5 96.9 193.8 10
Com G. Roulston 1937 24 60 195 2 9 189 1 1 195 1 8 191 2 3 194 1 4 197 4 9 195 4 7 195 4 9 195 4 7 191 1 3 96.9 193.7 10
Com S. Burke 1160 13 34 196 3 10 190 2 2 194 2 7 193 2 6 193 2 2 194 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96.7 193.3 6
Dun Y. Kravchenko 1933 12 42 195 0 5 197 1 8 186 0 1 192 2 3 194 1 6 194 0 6 193 1 3 197 4 7 191 2 2 194 1 1 96.7 193.3 10
Com G. Simpson 193 3 9 193 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96.5 193.0 1
Com A. Craythorne 1929 23 53 192 2 6 191 5 4 193 0 3 195 2 9 193 3 3 193 2 5 197 2 9 191 2 3 188 1 3 196 4 8 96.5 192.9 10
Com S. Conn 1929 22 74 189 2 5 193 3 9 195 4 9 199 1 9 192 2 7 191 2 8 197 5 9 192 1 6 189 1 6 192 1 6 96.5 192.9 10
Dun A. Orr 1925 12 61 195 1 8 191 3 3 196 3 10 193 0 4 194 3 6 193 1 4 175 0 2 195 1 7 196 0 8 197 0 9 96.3 192.5 10
Dun J. Parkes 192 0 7 192 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96.0 192.0 1
Com W. McMaster 1918 24 49 189 4 2 194 3 8 193 2 4 189 0 2 195 4 8 195 3 8 193 2 5 193 2 6 184 0 2 193 4 4 95.9 191.8 10
Com R. Dobson 1918 20 73 187 3 3 189 1 5 185 0 5 194 5 8 193 3 8 194 1 9 190 2 8 197 4 9 192 1 9 197 0 9 95.9 191.8 10
Com A. Conn 1918 13 48 191 1 4 194 1 6 193 3 5 182 0 1 196 0 9 189 2 3 195 2 6 192 1 4 191 1 5 195 2 5 95.9 191.8 10
Com C. Price 382 4 17 192 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 190 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95.5 191.0 2
XB J. Tyler 1909 11 33 187 1 1 196 1 10 192 2 1 193 1 5 193 2 2 189 0 2 188 0 3 190 2 2 190 1 4 191 1 3 95.5 190.9 10
Ds J. Lewis 1906 25 26 197 5 9 192 2 1 190 2 2 187 2 1 191 1 2 177 0 2 192 1 2 194 5 1 191 3 3 195 4 3 95.3 190.6 10
Ds P. McDonnell 1899 12 69 193 1 7 180 0 8 189 1 5 189 0 7 198 4 9 191 1 7 186 2 6 188 1 6 195 1 8 190 1 6 95.0 189.9 10
EA T. Morton 1880 13 61 192 1 9 181 0 2 190 2 8 192 0 7 181 1 2 181 1 2 187 3 7 192 2 8 192 1 9 192 2 7 94.0 188.0 10

Com A. Watson 1873 11 53 191 0 7 179 0 1 186 2 7 180 2 2 191 2 6 190 0 6 183 2 4 189 0 5 189 2 7 195 1 8 93.7 187.3 10
EA M. Hunter 1865 11 50 185 1 2 188 1 4 185 0 5 185 2 3 188 1 5 190 2 7 186 0 6 192 2 8 188 2 5 178 0 5 93.3 186.5 10
And D. Love 1863 9 64 176 0 3 178 1 6 175 2 3 190 1 8 190 1 7 189 2 6 191 1 8 190 0 8 192 1 7 192 0 8 93.2 186.3 10
Dun G. McGuigan 1116 0 53 0 0 0 186 0 9 186 0 9 184 0 8 191 0 9 189 0 9 180 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93.0 186.0 6
XB M. Dornan 1859 16 60 189 0 6 179 2 7 189 3 6 185 3 6 187 0 6 191 3 8 186 2 6 178 0 4 188 1 6 187 2 5 93.0 185.9 10
Dun A. Hyndman 371 2 7 181 1 1 190 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92.8 185.5 2
Dun R. McConville Ms 1112 5 24 189 0 4 191 1 7 176 2 2 189 1 4 182 1 3 185 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92.7 185.3 6
Dun R. McConville 1291 7 29 191 3 8 186 1 3 177 1 3 190 0 5 184 2 4 182 0 3 181 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92.2 184.4 7
EA H. Hunter 1820 13 55 187 0 5 181 2 9 194 2 8 159 0 2 178 1 5 181 3 4 191 0 7 189 2 7 177 1 4 183 2 4 91.0 182.0 10
Ds J. Blick 1800 8 42 181 0 4 172 1 4 192 2 7 182 0 4 173 3 3 174 0 2 180 0 3 176 1 3 179 0 5 191 1 7 90.0 180.0 10
CN G. Bailey 1790 5 40 167 0 2 177 0 5 186 0 4 185 0 5 176 2 4 182 2 5 186 0 4 185 1 5 177 0 3 169 0 3 89.5 179.0 10
Dun M. McConville 1420 6 49 190 1 6 192 1 8 186 0 6 191 1 6 195 0 9 186 1 5 184 2 5 96 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 88.8 177.5 8
Dun M. McGrath 976 2 14 155 0 1 151 0 3 174 2 2 168 0 3 153 0 2 175 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81.3 162.7 6



NISSA Summer 2019 50m Benchrest Postal League

50mBR 10 DIVISION 1 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Com M. Burns 1997 73 81 200 12 10 199 4 4 200 6 8 200 7 9 198 4 2 200 7 8 200 8 10 200 8 10 200 11 10 200 6 10
Ds J. Cooke 1995 65 76 200 9 9 200 5 9 199 7 6 199 7 6 199 9 7 200 9 10 200 7 9 200 4 8 199 2 5 199 6 7
Ds J. Matthews 1996 47 67 200 3 7 198 4 2 200 4 7 200 7 9 200 4 8 199 3 4 200 4 6 200 8 10 199 8 6 200 2 8
Ds R. Saulters 1987 48 59 200 1 5 198 6 3 200 8 10 199 9 7 199 4 5 199 1 3 200 5 7 192 2 1 200 6 8 200 6 10
Ds F. Tumelty 1991 48 57 200 6 8 199 5 5 199 4 3 199 4 3 200 6 10 200 9 10 198 2 3 199 7 7 198 2 4 199 3 4

Com L. McFarland 1989 50 55 199 5 4 200 3 7 199 6 5 199 6 5 200 6 10 200 7 8 196 5 1 199 7 7 198 1 3 199 4 5
Ds D. Liggett 1988 42 51 200 3 7 200 6 10 199 6 5 199 4 3 199 4 5 197 5 2 200 7 9 198 3 5 197 1 1 199 3 4
XB N. Anderson Ms 1987 49 49 198 2 1 200 5 9 198 3 2 197 6 1 199 6 6 200 5 6 199 5 5 197 5 4 200 7 9 199 5 6
Ds T. McMillan 1985 51 46 199 3 2 199 7 6 200 8 10 200 8 10 199 3 3 196 4 1 197 4 2 197 2 3 200 5 7 198 7 2
Ds D. Barclay 1979 41 26 199 5 4 198 3 1 198 3 2 199 5 4 197 5 1 199 5 5 198 6 4 196 3 2 197 3 2 198 3 1

50mBR 10 DIVISION 2 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Ds R. Barclay 1990 46 74 200 4 10 200 4 7 199 2 4 198 4 6 199 4 7 199 2 7 198 5 5 199 6 9 199 6 9 199 9 10
Ds D. Gilbody 1988 48 69 199 7 6 197 4 1 197 5 3 199 1 7 199 4 7 199 7 10 200 7 10 199 3 6 200 3 10 199 7 9
Ds S. Kennedy 1985 44 64 199 5 3 200 6 8 200 6 10 198 3 5 199 5 8 199 2 7 198 4 4 200 5 10 193 2 1 199 6 8
XB R. Anderson 1985 49 62 199 6 4 200 8 10 199 7 8 197 2 3 198 2 4 198 5 4 200 7 10 199 4 8 198 4 6 197 4 5
Ds S. Brown 1983 38 61 199 8 7 199 3 6 199 3 5 200 6 10 200 6 10 199 3 9 198 6 6 199 2 5 195 1 2 195 0 1
Ds T. Young 1985 41 53 199 5 3 199 2 5 199 4 6 199 3 9 199 6 9 198 5 4 200 6 8 197 4 1 198 4 6 197 2 2
Ds P. Shanks 1980 42 49 200 4 10 198 3 3 197 2 2 196 5 2 196 2 1 198 7 5 199 5 7 198 4 3 199 6 9 199 4 7

Com J. Gray 1980 51 46 199 7 6 200 8 10 199 6 7 196 3 1 198 2 4 197 4 2 197 5 3 198 7 4 197 6 3 199 3 6
CN M. Sisson 1976 41 46 200 4 10 198 6 4 200 3 9 198 3 5 197 2 2 194 2 1 197 5 3 197 6 2 198 7 7 197 3 3

Com C. Smylie 1971 31 45 199 2 1 198 3 3 194 5 1 199 2 8 198 4 5 199 3 9 190 1 1 199 4 8 198 3 4 197 4 5

50mBR 10 DIVISION 3 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

XB E. Wylie 1982 44 76 198 0 9 199 7 10 197 3 5 194 0 1 198 7 7 198 5 7 199 1 8 199 5 9 200 8 10 200 8 10
Com I. Scott 1977 39 71 195 2 2 199 6 9 199 3 9 196 2 5 191 2 1 199 5 9 200 7 10 199 4 8 199 4 9 200 4 9
Ds S. Love 1978 40 70 197 6 8 198 3 5 200 6 10 199 2 9 199 4 10 199 4 8 197 3 4 198 6 7 195 1 4 196 5 5
Ds A. Caldwell 1966 37 58 197 4 7 198 5 6 199 2 8 195 6 3 199 4 10 198 4 6 194 1 2 199 7 10 196 3 5 191 1 1
XB R. Hutchinson Ms 1972 34 56 194 4 1 199 3 8 198 5 7 197 2 7 198 3 5 197 5 5 198 5 6 197 1 5 194 2 3 200 4 9
XB J. Ashcroft 1965 25 52 197 0 5 199 3 8 195 5 3 196 1 4 199 4 10 196 1 4 199 3 9 196 4 4 192 2 1 196 2 4
Ds N. Stewart 1967 24 49 196 5 4 197 1 2 192 3 1 200 3 10 198 3 5 195 2 2 199 1 8 194 2 1 199 4 9 197 0 7

Com W. McMurray 1967 42 48 196 3 3 197 5 3 198 3 6 197 6 8 198 4 6 200 9 10 196 6 3 196 4 4 193 1 2 196 1 3
Dun D. Hamill 1962 13 46 199 1 10 195 1 1 193 1 2 197 1 6 196 3 3 195 4 3 194 1 2 198 1 6 198 0 6 197 0 7
EA M. Pearson Ms 1952 26 37 197 4 7 198 3 5 196 2 4 195 4 2 194 1 2 187 1 1 198 1 5 195 4 2 198 2 7 194 4 2
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NISSA Summer 2019 50m Benchrest Postal League
50m BENCH REST - INDIVIDUAL

50mBR 10 DIVISION 4 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Com A. Lyons 1969 44 77 198 7 10 195 4 5 195 5 9 198 8 8 199 5 10 192 4 5 198 5 10 197 2 6 198 1 6 199 3 8
Ds M. Hamill 1970 35 75 196 3 7 196 1 6 199 4 10 198 2 7 190 3 1 198 6 10 197 7 9 198 3 8 199 3 9 199 3 8
Ds C. Deery 1964 35 72 193 2 1 198 3 10 193 3 6 200 3 10 196 3 8 196 4 8 194 5 5 196 1 4 199 6 10 199 5 10

Keig H. Annand 1958 28 64 193 4 2 197 2 9 195 3 8 194 0 4 193 3 4 197 3 9 197 1 8 195 3 3 198 4 7 199 5 10
Com S. Nelson 1954 30 57 195 1 6 194 3 3 193 1 5 199 6 9 198 4 9 191 1 4 196 4 7 196 6 5 196 2 5 196 2 4
Com J. McAdam 1948 30 54 197 2 8 193 2 2 192 0 4 195 5 5 195 2 7 190 3 3 195 3 6 198 4 9 198 6 8 195 3 2
Com H. Johnston 1938 22 42 194 3 4 196 2 7 192 0 4 189 1 2 193 1 3 194 3 7 194 4 4 195 2 2 195 2 4 196 4 5
Dun Y. Kravchenko 1933 12 42 195 0 5 197 1 8 186 0 1 192 2 3 194 1 6 194 0 6 193 1 3 197 4 7 191 2 2 194 1 1
Com M. McGlennon 1368 23 42 194 3 4 194 5 4 194 0 7 196 1 6 193 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 199 6 10 0 0 0 198 3 6
Ds J. Lewis 1906 25 26 197 5 9 192 2 1 190 2 2 187 2 1 191 1 2 177 0 2 192 1 2 194 5 1 191 3 3 195 4 3

50mBR 10 DIVISION 5 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

EA S. McLaughlin 1953 26 78 191 2 5 194 4 9 193 0 3 195 2 9 194 2 5 198 0 10 198 4 10 195 4 9 199 4 10 196 4 8
Dun J. McAleer 1949 14 73 194 3 7 193 0 5 196 0 9 196 0 10 198 2 10 189 0 2 193 2 5 198 1 10 196 3 9 196 3 6
XB K. McLean 1941 29 70 191 1 4 194 3 8 194 2 7 193 4 7 194 4 7 193 4 6 196 2 8 193 2 6 195 4 7 198 3 10
Dun A. Orr 1925 12 61 195 1 8 191 3 3 196 3 10 193 0 4 194 3 6 193 1 4 175 0 2 195 1 7 196 0 8 197 0 9
Com G. Roulston 1937 24 60 195 2 9 189 1 1 195 1 8 191 2 3 194 1 4 197 4 9 195 4 7 195 4 9 195 4 7 191 1 3
Com A. Craythorne 1929 23 53 192 2 6 191 5 4 193 0 3 195 2 9 193 3 3 193 2 5 197 2 9 191 2 3 188 1 3 196 4 8
Com W. McMaster 1918 24 49 189 4 2 194 3 8 193 2 4 189 0 2 195 4 8 195 3 8 193 2 5 193 2 6 184 0 2 193 4 4
Com A. Conn 1918 13 48 191 1 4 194 1 6 193 3 5 182 0 1 196 0 9 189 2 3 195 2 6 192 1 4 191 1 5 195 2 5
Com S. Burke 1160 13 34 196 3 10 190 2 2 194 2 7 193 2 6 193 2 2 194 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
XB J. Tyler 1909 11 33 187 1 1 196 1 10 192 2 1 193 1 5 193 2 2 189 0 2 188 0 3 190 2 2 190 1 4 191 1 3

50mBR 9 DIVISION 6 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Com S. Conn 1929 22 74 189 2 5 193 3 9 195 4 9 199 1 9 192 2 7 191 2 8 197 5 9 192 1 6 189 1 6 192 1 6
Com R. Dobson 1918 20 73 187 3 3 189 1 5 185 0 5 194 5 8 193 3 8 194 1 9 190 2 8 197 4 9 192 1 9 197 0 9
EA T. Morton 1880 13 61 192 1 9 181 0 2 190 2 8 192 0 7 181 1 2 181 1 2 187 3 7 192 2 8 192 1 9 192 2 7

Com A. Watson 1873 11 53 191 0 7 179 0 1 186 2 7 180 2 2 191 2 6 190 0 6 183 2 4 189 0 5 189 2 7 195 1 8
EA M. Hunter 1865 11 50 185 1 2 188 1 4 185 0 5 185 2 3 188 1 5 190 2 7 186 0 6 192 2 8 188 2 5 178 0 5
Dun M. McConville 1420 6 49 190 1 6 192 1 8 186 0 6 191 1 6 195 0 9 186 1 5 184 2 5 96 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dun R. McConville 1291 7 29 191 3 8 186 1 3 177 1 3 190 0 5 184 2 4 182 0 3 181 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dun R. McConville Ms 1112 5 24 189 0 4 191 1 7 176 2 2 189 1 4 182 1 3 185 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dun A. Hyndman 371 2 7 181 1 1 190 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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NISSA Summer 2019 50m Benchrest Postal League
50m BENCH REST - INDIVIDUAL

50mBR 9 DIVISION 7 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

XB S. Young 1765 31 79 197 2 8 0 0 0 196 6 9 198 6 9 197 1 8 194 3 9 196 3 9 194 2 9 196 2 9 197 6 9
Ds P. McDonnell 1899 12 69 193 1 7 180 0 8 189 1 5 189 0 7 198 4 9 191 1 7 186 2 6 188 1 6 195 1 8 190 1 6

And D. Love 1863 9 64 176 0 3 178 1 6 175 2 3 190 1 8 190 1 7 189 2 6 191 1 8 190 0 8 192 1 7 192 0 8
XB M. Dornan 1859 16 60 189 0 6 179 2 7 189 3 6 185 3 6 187 0 6 191 3 8 186 2 6 178 0 4 188 1 6 187 2 5
EA H. Hunter 1820 13 55 187 0 5 181 2 9 194 2 8 159 0 2 178 1 5 181 3 4 191 0 7 189 2 7 177 1 4 183 2 4
Ds J. Blick 1800 8 42 181 0 4 172 1 4 192 2 7 182 0 4 173 3 3 174 0 2 180 0 3 176 1 3 179 0 5 191 1 7
CN G. Bailey 1790 5 40 167 0 2 177 0 5 186 0 4 185 0 5 176 2 4 182 2 5 186 0 4 185 1 5 177 0 3 169 0 3
Dun M. McGrath 976 2 14 155 0 1 151 0 3 174 2 2 168 0 3 153 0 2 175 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ds A. Smylie 200 4 9 200 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50mBR 9 DIVISION 8 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Dun G. McGuigan 1116 0 53 0 0 0 186 0 9 186 0 9 184 0 8 191 0 9 189 0 9 180 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Com C. Price 382 4 17 192 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 190 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Com G. Simpson 193 3 9 193 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dun J. Parkes 192 0 7 192 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Com N. Harrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Com B. McCann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Com P. Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dun V. Hazelton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EA B. Carson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

And Andover
Com Comber RC
CN Cumberland News
Ds Downshire RC
Dun Dungannon R&PC
EA East Antrim R&PC
Keig Keighley
XB Co. Londonderry XB
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